

Kevin Kreitman, City Manager Janelle Booth, Assistant City Manager/City Engineer Jim Lepin, Mayor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 21, 2019

CONTACT:

Jenny Wolfenbarger

Email: info@celebratemillersburg.com

1st Annual Millersburg Celebration is Recipient of Oregon Festivals and Events Association – 2018 Ovation Award for Festival of the Year – Budget under \$150,000

The award was presented at the annual OFEA conference in Hood River. The Millersburg Celebration was created as a result of the Millersburg City Council's desire to recognize local business and industry, and is managed by a great group of community volunteers who were appointed members of the City's Event Planning Committee chaired by Jenny Wolfenbarger.

The event was developed to highlight and recognize businesses and industry and the value they provide to the community. The event included live-music performances throughout the day, a kid's fun zone, food trucks, vendors, a business expo, and a 5/10k run. 2018 event expenses totaled \$26,870 with sponsorship funds of \$24,050 received.

The 2019 Millersburg Celebration is scheduled for Saturday, September 14th, from noon to 9 pm, and will include live-music, a half marathon and 5k run/walk, kids fun zone, food trucks, vendors, a business expo, and new this year a car show.

More information on the 2019 Millersburg Celebration can be found at www.celebratemillersburg.com

###

For more information about the City of Millersburg, please visit www.cityofmillersburg.org